PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy J. Tredwell	06/30/2009
Jackson Lai	06/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carestream Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Verona Street	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12474332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)627-8919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-627-6716

Email: us-carestreamhealth-patent@carestreamhealth.com

Correspondent Name: Susan L. Parulski
Address Line 1: 150 Verona Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14608

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94714

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laurie Wurtz

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 022943 FRAME: 0917

Docket No.: 94714 Customer No. 70523 Confirmation No. 1349

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Carestream Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

IMAGING ARRAY WITH DUAL HEIGHT SEMICONDUCTOR AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

) shown below by:
Date 6-30-2009
Date 6-29-2009
led as USSN 12/474,332, filed on May 29, 2009 and application, and any corresponding or counterpart muation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application responding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in eknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of title and interest in and to said inventions at the time the Health, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable ms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or Health, Inc.'s sole discretion, may be filed and issued in to execute such documents which in the judgment of and similar protective rights and to maintain the title that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or as or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and eations, to the extent that and in such manner as such the extent that and in such manner as such the extent shall be governed, construed and the York, USA.
ss Address, if other than tream Health, Inc., Rochester, NY 14608
ss Address, if other than ream Health, Inc., Rochester, NY 14608
l a l c c t l s t l s t l s t l s

PATENT REEL: 022943 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 07/13/2009